OP \$90.00 86592983

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM375754

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Katherine Woodward Thomas		02/05/2016	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Katherine Woodward Thomas, LLC	
Street Address:	P.O. Box 361358	
City:	Los Angeles	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90036	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86592983	CONSCIOUS UNCOUPLING
Serial Number:	86733345	CONSCIOUS UNCOUPLING
Serial Number:	86855072	CALLING IN "THE ONE"

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: pto@hodgsonlegal.com

Correspondent Name: Cheryl L. Hodgson

Address Line 1: 401 Wilshire Blvd., 12th Floor Penthouse

Address Line 4: Santa Monica, CALIFORNIA 90401

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Cheryl L. Hodgson
SIGNATURE:	/Cheryl L. Hodgson/
DATE SIGNED:	03/07/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=KWT Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005746 FRAME: 0703

Assignment of Trademark Rights

This agreement is entered into between Katherine Woodward Thomas, an individual having a mailing address at P.O. Box 361358, Los Angeles, California 90036 and Katherine Woodward Thomas, LLC, a limited liability company having a mailing address at P.O. Box 361358, Los Angeles, California 90036 ("Assignee").

RECITALS:

Assignor is the owner of the following U.S. Trademark Applications.

	Mark	Filing Date	Application No.
,	CONSCIOUS JNCOUPLING	April 9, 2015	86/592,983
i .	CONSCIOUS INCOUPLING	August 21, 2015	86/733,345
C/	ALLING IN "THE ONE"	December 21, 2015	86/855,072

Assignee has, for good and valuable consideration, acquired all right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks.

NOW THEREFORE, Assignor hereby specifically assigns and acknowledges and confirms the transfer of all rights, title, and interests in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the portion of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and the right to sue for past infringements.

Executed this day of February 2016 at Los Angeles, California, USA.

Assignor:

Katherine Woodward Thomas

Signature:

Assignee:

Katherine Woodward Thomas, LLC

Signature:

Katherine Woodward Thomas, Manager

3